
Energy Joint Evaluation Agenda
for

May 18, 2011

Meeting Location:

U.S. Fish & Wildlife

177 Admiral Cochrane Drive
Annapolis, MD 21401

9:00 - 10:00 AM

Project: Calvert Cliffs 3 Nuclear Project

County: Calvert Waterbody: Chesapeake Bay

Tidal Wetlands: Yes Nontidal Wetlands: Yes

MDE Project Number: 08-WL-1462 (T) Corps Project Number: NAB-2007-08123-M05

08-NT-0191 (N/T)

MDE Reviewer: Robert Tabisz (T) Corps Reviewer: Woody Francis
Jonathan Stewart (T)
Jeff Thompson &
Mohammad Ebrahimi, Cheryl Kerr (NT)

Presentation: Ed Miller Calvert Cliffs Unit 3 (Will include a Power Point Presentation, visual aids and handouts)

Project Description: Wetland Permits - Post FEIS, Board of Public Works Process, Project Status

10:00 - 11:30 AM
Project: PHI's Mid-Atlantic Power Pathway (MAPP) Project

County: Charles, Prince Georges, Calvert, Dorchester, Wicomico

Waterbody: Potomac River, Patuxent River, Chesapeake Bay, Choptank River, Nanticoke River

Tidal Wetlands: Yes Nontidal Wetlands: Yes

MDE Project Number: Corps Project Number:

MDE Reviewer: Danielle Spendiff, Meghan Senkel Corps Reviewer: Maria Teresi, Gene Morgenthaler

Presentation Yes, ENTRIX, ESS and Pepco Holdings, Inc. Representatives



Project Description:

Chalk Point Substation to MD/DE State Line
- High level review of environmental impacts (wetlands, cultural resources, threatened & endangered species) and

maps for the following project components:
o Chalk Point Substation to Chestnut Converter
o Chestnut Converter
o Chestnut Converter to Western Shore Landing
o Eastern Shore Landing to Gateway Converter
o Gateway Converter
" Gateway Converter to MD/DE State Line



Joint Evaluation
Date:

Project Name: CALVERT CLIFFS 3

Please "V" next to your name or sign in ifyour name is not listed.
Present

Deatmn of Enirnmn
Adkins, Ace 410-713-3685 qaadkins(gmde.stqte.md.qs
Busam, Paul 410537-3213 tbusam @nmde.state.md.us
Dilnesahu, Tamene 410.-537 -38 3  tdilnesaku d .6ad.us

_ Dosmann, Lisa '410-537-3559 Idosmini(,mde.state.md.us
Ebrahimi, Mohammad 410-537-3816 mebrahim i@mde.statelmd.us
Ghigiarelli, Elder 410-537-3763 eghigiareli inmde.state.md.us
Guigiiet, Dave 410-537-3775 dguignet@mde.state.md.us
Kerr, Cheryl 410-537-3911 ckerr@mde.state.md.us

_ Lang'e, Danielle 410-537-3731 dlange@mde.state.md.us
Neff, Kelly 410-537-4018 kneff@,mde.state.md.us
Seiger, William 410-537-3821 wseiger@mde.state.md.us
Senkel, Meghan 410-537-3074 msenkel@mde.state.md.us
Setzer, Gary 410-537-3744 gsetzer mde.state.md.us

.Sigillito, Aianda 410-537-3766 asigillitoi@mde.state.nicd.-us-

Stewart, Jon 410-537-3059 jstewart@mde.state.md.us
Thompson, Jeff 410-537-3828 ithompson@mde.state.md.us
Tabisz, Robert 410-537-3838 rtabisz@mde.state.md.us
Tiralla, Josh 410-537-3558 itiral Ia@mde.state.md. us

Public Service Commission
Craig Taborsky 410-767-8051 ctaborsky@psc.state.md.us
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"V"" if present
Denam rtme n t of Natural Resources

Golden, Greg 410-260-8334 ggolden@dnr.state.md.us
Gray, Susan 410-260-8661 sgray@dnr.state.md.us
Honeczy, Marian 410-260-8511 mhoneczy@dnr.state.md.us
Limpert, Roland 410-260-8333 rlimpert@dnr.state.md.us
Patty, Sandi 410-260-8668 spatty@dnr.state.md.us

Niles Primrose 410-260-7638 nprimrose@dnr.state.md.us

Bob Sadzinski 410-643-6776 bsadzinski@dnr.state.md.us

Pam Bush 410-260-8334 pbush@dnr.state.md.us

Joe Abe 410-260-8740 jabe@dnr.state.md.us

Pe' 'a inoPann' ' ~Henr Dixie 410-514-7638 .dhenry@mdp. state md.us

,Sitte Highway Admuinistration -

Anderson, Kathy :410-962-5690 Kathy.anderson@)usace.army-mil

DaVia, Joseph 410-962-5691 Joseph.DaVia@usace.army.mil
Seib, William 410-962-5676 William.Seib@usace.army.mil
Francis, Woody 410-962-5689 Woody.Francis@usace.army.mil
Maria Teresi 410-962-4501 Maria.teresi@usacr.army.mil

Eugene Morganthaler 410-820-8629 Eugene. i.morganthaler@usace.army.mi I

IEnviroun oqal Proutidon Agency __________ :v>ij&z >.

Michael Mansolino 215-814-2794 Mansolino.michael@epa.gov

( Magem, Kevin 215-814-5724 Magem.kevin@epa.gov

Fish and Wildlife Service _______ _____________

Zepp, Bob 410-573-4536 Bob Zepp@fws.gov

Natioa lsoh Oceanic and.Atmos heric Administration,,
INichols, John- 1410-260-5675 John.Nichols noaa.gov
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:ý.Nucl ,idear Regulatory Comumission
Nash, Harriet 301-415-4100 Harriet.nash@nrc.goy
Quinn, Laura 301-415-2220 Laura.quinn@nrc.gov
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Joint Evaluation
Date:

Project Name: CALVERT CLIFFS 3

Miscellaneous participants, please sign in.

Jarmas, Ed Constellation- 410-470-5857 Edward. jarmnas(Lunistamuclear.com
Unistar

7 Miller, Ed Constellation- 443-569-9220 edmiller@constellation.com
Unistar

Decker, Lisa Unistar 410-470-3147 Lisa.deckergceng1le.com
Konerth, Tom Unistar 410-495-4167 Thomas.l.nonerth@unistamuclear.com
Logan, Carla Unistar 410-787-5132 Carla. logan(kconstellation. com
Luctchenkov, Dimitri Unistar 410-470-5524 Dimetri.lutchenkovgunistarnuclear.com
Milbradt, Mike Unistar 443-532-0786 Michael.d.milbradt@unistar.com

King, Tom EA Engineering 410-771-4950 tking@eaest.com
Morris, Jim EA Engineering 410-771-4950 jmorris@eaest.com
Pfingsten, Rich EA Engineering 410-771-4950 rpfingsten(,eaest.com

......... ... ... . .... .... ... c.,. 'r-4 .- o.( d I

_ I ____ I __ .1 __ 1 _______
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UniStar

Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant
(CCNPP)

Unit 3 Project

Presentation to
Joint Evaluation Committee

May 18, 2011

Presentation Outline

* Milestone Summary/Ongoing Work
* Wetland Permitting Process

* Wetland Mitigation Plans (Tidal/Non-Tidal)

dnýiSftew

Milestone Summary

* JEC meeting April 20, 2011
* MHT determination of no historic affects (from REMP

Garden & Cable Relocation), April 14, 2011.
* 401 WOC issued April 25, 2011
* MDE letter(s) on notification of decision extension

- -30 days after FEIS issuance or no later than
10/21/11 (whichever comes first)

• FEIS Issued
- On ADAMS May 12, 2011
- Forwarded to EPA for FRN on May 13, 2011

- 30 day clock starts with FRN date

Ongoing Work
* Finalizing protocol for state and local agencies access to site

(CPCN condition 1(d))
* Agency review of Wortk Plan for Tidal Mitigation Planning
* MDE wetlands permitting

- Non-tidal
- Tidal Report and Recommendation (R&R)

* USACE R.O.D.
- Air Conformity Determination
- R.OD.

* NRC Air Conformity Determination.
* MHT approved Camp Conoy and Railroad Field Recordation

Archival Materials, 1V31111. USACE approval pending.
* Calvert County Permits (Grading & Building) for Sponge Blast

building foundation.
* SHA Traffic Impact Study and mitigation plan.
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Un'iStar t;niSt..r

Wetland Permitting Process
* Coordination on wetlands permitting (USACE/MDE/BPW)

Coordination on air conformity (NRC/USACE)

Wetland Mitigation Plans (TidallNon-Tidal)
Final Phase II Non-Tidal Wetland Mitigation Plan submitted
April 18, 2011
- MDE comments discussed & resolved with MDE prior to

submittal.
- Formal approval pending.

Work Plan for Tidal Mitigation Planning submitted for review
April 15, 2011
- First phase to conduct desktop study to identify a short list of

potential mitigation sites
- The next phase of site identification will be field studies to

characterize the short list of potential mitigation sites
recommended by the desktop study

LrniStar

Questions?
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